I

FORT WAYNE
PARKS AND
RECREATION

Board of Park Commissioners
Change Order Approval Form

Irishtown Plaza Construction
Project: 2024037

QuestCDN No.: 9062336
Change Order Approval Request

Original Scope of Work:

The Irishtown Plaza development is a public gathering space at the intersection of Fairfield Avenue and
Taylor Street and includes new sidewalks, lighting, limestone benches, and landscape plantings. After
construction, it was deemed the $5,000 contingency allowance included in the original contract was not
required.

Board Approval:
At this time, | would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change decrease in
the contract with Schenkel Construction in the amount of $5,000.00 for this project.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on October 17, 2024, to approve the above-referenced project and
decrease the contract, in the amount of $5,000.00.

On the date stated, we, the Board of Park Commissioners do ATTEST, sign the above-referenced and
attached documents, and approve as presented.

Justin Shurley, President Cory Miller, Vice-President

Richard Briley, Commissioner Jenna Jauch, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director/ Board Secretary




FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION

1900 North Clinton Street
Fort Wayne, IN 46805
(260) 427-6000 www fortwayneparks.org

Change Order No. 1 - Project #2024037

Issuant Date: | 9/26/2024 Owner's File No. (P.0.): 24121179
Contractor: Schenkel Construction Contract : Irishtown Plaza Construction
TYPE OF CHANGE:
Alteration Addition X Deduction Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

TOTAL PO PO 24121179 initial amount $72,657.00
No draws on the PO to date (project completed 9/13/2024) {$0.00)

Current amount left on PO $72,657.00

DEDUCTION (Due to not using the contingency) ($5,000.00)

$72,657.00 | Contract amount prior to this Change Order

($5,000.00) | Net decrease resuiting from this Change Order

$67,657.00 | Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

Change Order Initiator: Contractor's Acceptance: Owner's ﬂpproval: v /)

i e ..—--ﬂ"""-‘—--...»
Brian T. Fiedler Greg nkel Steve McDaniel

Date: September 26, 2024 Date: September 26, 2024 Date: C?l 30 Z-‘—‘{







